Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

The induction can be increased by winding the wire around a core made of.

In D.C. generator, split rings act as.

If D.C. input for step up transformer, the output is

Step up transfer has a transformation ratio of 3:2. What is the voltage in secondary , If
voltage in primary is 30 V?

When the back emf is zero, its draws.

Commutator was invented in

A current generator device converts:

The magnitude of back emf:

Michael Faraday and Joseph Henry belongs to

the core of transformer is laminated so reduce.

Energy stored in an inductor is:

LenZ's law was given by Heinrich lenzin:

The north pole of a magnet is brought near a metallic ring. The direction of induced current

in the ring will be:

Which of the following quantities remain constant in step up transformer?

Answers Choice

A. Copper
B. Silicon
Iron

. Aluminum

. Capacitor
Commutator
Resistor
Inductor

Zero
High
Low
May be high or low

45V
15V
90V
300V

Zero current
Minimum current
Maximum current
. Steady current

1834
1820
1840
1835

COW> UOWr DO®P UOWr U0T» 00

A. Mechanical energy into chemical
energy

B. Chemical energy into electrical
energy

C. Mechanical energy into electrical
energy

D. Bothband c

. Increases with sped of motor

. Decreases with speed of motor
Remains same&nbsp;

None of above

England and USA
. France and USA
China and USA
None of these

ow» DoOw>

Magnetic loss
Hysteresis loss
Eddy current loss
. Electric loss

. 1/2L<sup>2</sup>I
1/2L<sup>2</sup>/I
<sub>1/2LI</sub><sup>2</sup>
1/2L1

1894
1904
1854
1834

. Antoclockwise
. Clockwise
C. First Clockwise and then

> UOWP» DOWP DOWP» O

Antoclockwise
D. First anticlockwise and then
Clockwise

A. Current
B. Voltage
C. Power
D. Heat



15

16

17

18

19

20

By winding the coil around a less magnetic core, self induction.

The motional emf is give by

The direction of induced current is always so as to oppose the change which causes the
current is:

When a conductor moves across a magnetic field an emf is set up this emf is called.

What is the co-efficient of mutual inductance, when the magnetic flux changes by 2 x 102

Wb, and change in current is 0.01 A?

B2/2p is the expression of.

A

C.
D.

ow>

ow» CowP

DOWm> DO

Will increase

Remain same
First increase then decrease

qvB
IBL
eBL

. Faraday's law

Ohm's law

. Kirchhoff's 1st rule

. Variable emf
. Constant emf
. Back emf

3H
1/2H
Zero

. LenZ's law
. Magnetic energy

. Back emf



