

Physics FSC Part 2 Chapter 15 Online MCQ's Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The induction can be increased by winding the wire around a core made of.	A. Copper B. Silicon C. Iron D. Aluminum
2	In D.C. generator, split rings act as.	A. Capacitor B. Commutator C. Resistor D. Inductor
3	If D.C. input for step up transformer, the output is	A. Zero B. High C. Low D. May be high or low
4	Step up transfer has a transformation ratio of 3:2. What is the voltage in secondary , If voltage in primary is 30 V?	A. 45 V B. 15 V C. 90 V D. 300 V
5	When the back emf is zero, its draws.	A. Zero current B. Minimum current C. Maximum current D. Steady current
6	Commutator was invented in	A. 1834 B. 1820 C. 1840 D. 1835
7	A current generator device converts:	A. Mechanical energy into chemical energy B. Chemical energy into electrical energy C. Mechanical energy into electrical energy D. Both b and c
8	The magnitude of back emf:	A. Increases with sped of motor B. Decreases with speed of motor C. Remains same D. None of above
9	Michael Faraday and Joseph Henry belongs to	A. England and USA B. France and USA C. China and USA D. None of these
10	the core of transformer is laminated so reduce.	A. Magnetic loss B. Hysteresis loss C. Eddy current loss D. Electric loss
11	Energy stored in an inductor is:	A. 1/2L ² I B. 1/2L ² /I C. _{1/2Ll} ² D. 1/2LI
12	Lenz's law was given by Heinrich lenz in:	A. 1894 B. 1904 C. 1854 D. 1834
13	The north pole of a magnet is brought near a metallic ring. The direction of induced current in the ring will be:	A. Antoclockwise B. Clockwise C. First Clockwise and then Antoclockwise D. First anticlockwise and then Clockwise
14	Which of the following quantities remain constant in step up transformer?	A. Current B. Voltage C. Power D. Heat

15	By winding the coil around a less magnetic core, self induction.	A. Will increase B. Will decrease C. Remain same D. First increase then decrease
16	The motional emf is give by	A. qvB B. IBL C. eBL D. vBL
17	The direction of induced current is always so as to oppose the change which causes the current is:	A. Faraday's law B. Lenz's law C. Ohm's law D. Kirchhoff's 1st rule
18	When a conductor moves across a magnetic field an emf is set up this emf is called.	A. Variable emf B. Constant emf C. Back emf D. Induced emf
19	What is the co-efficient of mutual inductance, when the magnetic flux changes by 2 x 10^{-2} Wb, and change in current is 0.01 A?	A. 2 H B. 3 H C. 1/2 H D. Zero
20	B2/2p is the expression of.	A. Lenz's law B. Magnetic energy C. Magnetic energy density D. Back emf